
HEALTH SERVICE REGION 3 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  AMEBIASIS AMEBIC CNS 
ANAPLASMA 

PHAGOCYTOPHILUM 
BOTULISM, INFANT 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

COLLIN 842,364 7 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COOKE 40,851 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAS 2,435,919 94 3.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.4 

DENTON 706,103 7 1.0 0 0.0 1 0.1 0 0.0 

ELLIS 159,281 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ERATH 39,701 1 2.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FANNIN 34,764 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAYSON 120,798 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOOD 54,656 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUNT 89,977 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

JOHNSON 169,350 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KAUFMAN 107,604 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

NAVARRO 51,617 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PALO PINTO 29,650 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARKER 118,438 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROCKWALL 85,251 1 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SOMERVELL 8,596 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TARRANT 1,825,548 7 0.4 1 0.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WISE 61,562 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,982,030 117 1.7 1 0.0 1 0.0 1 0.9 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 200 0.8 2 0.0 3 0.0 8 2.0 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 3 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  BRUCELLOSIS CAMPYLOBACTERIOSIS 
CHICKENPOX 
(VARICELLA) 

CHOLERA 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

COLLIN 842,364 0 0.0 38 4.5 98 11.6 1 0.1 

COOKE 40,851 0 0.0 3 7.3 2 4.9 0 0.0 

DALLAS 2,435,919 2 0.1 129 5.3 241 9.9 0 0.0 

DENTON 706,103 0 0.0 27 3.8 102 14.4 0 0.0 

ELLIS 159,281 0 0.0 17 10.7 15 9.4 0 0.0 

ERATH 39,701 0 0.0 1 2.5 4 10.1 0 0.0 

FANNIN 34,764 0 0.0 1 2.9 1 2.9 0 0.0 

GRAYSON 120,798 0 0.0 5 4.1 9 7.5 0 0.0 

HOOD 54,656 0 0.0 1 1.8 1 1.8 0 0.0 

HUNT 89,977 0 0.0 4 4.4 9 10.0 0 0.0 

JOHNSON 169,350 0 0.0 7 4.1 26 15.4 0 0.0 

KAUFMAN 107,604 0 0.0 8 7.4 19 17.7 0 0.0 

NAVARRO 51,617 0 0.0 3 5.8 5 9.7 0 0.0 

PALO PINTO 29,650 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 10.1 0 0.0 

PARKER 118,438 0 0.0 12 10.1 24 20.3 0 0.0 

ROCKWALL 85,251 0 0.0 2 2.3 8 9.4 0 0.0 

SOMERVELL 8,596 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 81.4 0 0.0 

TARRANT 1,825,548 2 0.1 110 6.0 202 11.1 0 0.0 

WISE 61,562 0 0.0 6 9.7 7 11.4 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,982,030 4 0.1 374 5.4 783 11.2 1 0.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 21 0.1 2,001 7.9 2,760 10.9 2 0.0 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 3 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
CREUTZFELDT-JAKOB 

DISEASE 
CRYPTOSPORIDIOSIS CYCLOSPORIASIS CYSTICERCOSIS 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

COLLIN 842,364 0 0.0 15 1.8 1 0.1 0 0.0 

COOKE 40,851 0 0.0 9 22.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAS 2,435,919 5 0.2 37 1.5 0 0.0 1 0.0 

DENTON 706,103 0 0.0 10 1.4 1 0.1 0 0.0 

ELLIS 159,281 0 0.0 9 5.7 0 0.0 1 0.6 

ERATH 39,701 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FANNIN 34,764 0 0.0 1 2.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAYSON 120,798 0 0.0 4 3.3 1 0.8 0 0.0 

HOOD 54,656 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUNT 89,977 0 0.0 2 2.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

JOHNSON 169,350 0 0.0 7 4.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KAUFMAN 107,604 0 0.0 2 1.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

NAVARRO 51,617 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PALO PINTO 29,650 1 3.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARKER 118,438 1 0.8 5 4.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROCKWALL 85,251 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SOMERVELL 8,596 0 0.0 1 11.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TARRANT 1,825,548 3 0.2 62 3.4 5 0.3 0 0.0 

WISE 61,562 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,982,030 10 0.1 164 2.3 8 0.1 2 0.0 

          

STATEWIDE 
TOTALS 

25,373,947 28 0.1 359 1.4 9 0.0 6 0.0 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 3 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  DENGUE EHRLICHIA CHAFFEENSIS 
EHRLICHIOSIS/ 

ANAPLASMOSIS - 
UNDETERMINED 

ENCEPHALITIS, 
NONARBOVIRAL 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

COLLIN 842,364 2 0.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COOKE 40,851 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAS 2,435,919 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DENTON 706,103 1 0.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ELLIS 159,281 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ERATH 39,701 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FANNIN 34,764 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAYSON 120,798 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOOD 54,656 1 1.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUNT 89,977 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

JOHNSON 169,350 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KAUFMAN 107,604 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

NAVARRO 51,617 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PALO PINTO 29,650 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARKER 118,438 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROCKWALL 85,251 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SOMERVELL 8,596 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TARRANT 1,825,548 2 0.1 1 0.1 1 0.1 1 0.1 

WISE 61,562 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.6 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,982,030 6 0.1 1 0.0 1 0.0 2 0.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 19 0.1 3 0.0 1 0.0 17 0.1 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 3 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
ESCHERICHIA COLI, 

SHIGA TOXIN-
PRODUCING (STEC) 

HAEMOPHILUS 
INFLUENZAE TYPE B, 

INVASIVE 

HEMOLYTIC UREMIC 
SYNDROME 

HEPATITIS A, ACUTE 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

COLLIN 842,364 14 1.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 0.8 

COOKE 40,851 2 4.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAS 2,435,919 34 1.4 1 0.0 2 0.1 33 1.4 

DENTON 706,103 27 3.8 0 0.0 1 0.1 2 0.3 

ELLIS 159,281 1 0.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.6 

ERATH 39,701 1 2.5 0 0.0 1 2.5 0 0.0 

FANNIN 34,764 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAYSON 120,798 1 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 1.7 

HOOD 54,656 1 1.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUNT 89,977 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

JOHNSON 169,350 1 0.6 1 0.6 2 1.2 2 1.2 

KAUFMAN 107,604 2 1.9 0 0.0 1 0.9 0 0.0 

NAVARRO 51,617 2 3.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.9 

PALO PINTO 29,650 1 3.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARKER 118,438 2 1.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 1.7 

ROCKWALL 85,251 3 3.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SOMERVELL 8,596 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TARRANT 1,825,548 53 2.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 13 0.7 

WISE 61,562 3 4.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,982,030 148 2.1 2 0.0 7 0.1 64 0.9 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 351 1.4 12 0.0 19 0.1 139 0.5 



  

HEALTH SERVICE REGION 3 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  HEPATITIS B, ACUTE 
HEPATITIS B, 
PERINATAL 

HEPATITIS C,  
ACUTE 

HEPATITIS D,  
ACUTE 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

COLLIN 842,364 5 0.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COOKE 40,851 2 4.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAS 2,435,919 28 1.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.0 

DENTON 706,103 8 1.1 0 0.0 5 0.7 0 0.0 

ELLIS 159,281 3 1.9 0 0.0 1 0.6 0 0.0 

ERATH 39,701 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FANNIN 34,764 1 2.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAYSON 120,798 3 2.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOOD 54,656 1 1.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUNT 89,977 1 1.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

JOHNSON 169,350 2 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KAUFMAN 107,604 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

NAVARRO 51,617 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PALO PINTO 29,650 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARKER 118,438 1 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROCKWALL 85,251 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SOMERVELL 8,596 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TARRANT 1,825,548 74 4.1 1 1.7 2 0.1 0 0.0 

WISE 61,562 1 1.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,982,030 130 1.9 1 0.5 8 0.1 1 0.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 394 1.6 2 0.2 35 0.1 1 0.0 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 3 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
INFLUENZA-

ASSOCIATED PEDIATRIC 
MORTALITY 

JAPANESE 
ENCEPHALITIS 

LEGIONELLOSIS 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

COLLIN 842,364 1 0.5 0 0.0 8 0.9 

COOKE 40,851 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAS 2,435,919 1 0.1 1 0.0 33 1.4 

DENTON 706,103 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 0.4 

ELLIS 159,281 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.6 

ERATH 39,701 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FANNIN 34,764 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAYSON 120,798 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 1.7 

HOOD 54,656 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8 

HUNT 89,977 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 2.2 

JOHNSON 169,350 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.6 

KAUFMAN 107,604 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.9 

NAVARRO 51,617 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PALO PINTO 29,650 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARKER 118,438 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROCKWALL 85,251 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SOMERVELL 8,596 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TARRANT 1,825,548 0 0.0 0 0.0 17 0.9 

WISE 61,562 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

        

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,982,030 2 0.1 1 0.0 69 1.0 

        

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 7 0.1 1 0.0 136 0.5 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 3 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  LISTERIOSIS LYME DISEASE MALARIA MENINGITIS, ASEPTIC 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

COLLIN 842,364 0 0.0 10 1.2 7 0.8 51 6.1 

COOKE 40,851 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAS 2,435,919 2 0.1 12 0.5 20 0.8 245 10.1 

DENTON 706,103 1 0.1 11 1.6 2 0.3 41 5.8 

ELLIS 159,281 0 0.0 3 1.9 0 0.0 15 9.4 

ERATH 39,701 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.5 

FANNIN 34,764 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.9 

GRAYSON 120,798 0 0.0 3 2.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOOD 54,656 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 3.7 

HUNT 89,977 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 4.4 

JOHNSON 169,350 0 0.0 2 1.2 0 0.0 11 6.5 

KAUFMAN 107,604 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 4.6 

NAVARRO 51,617 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PALO PINTO 29,650 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.4 

PARKER 118,438 0 0.0 1 0.8 0 0.0 6 5.1 

ROCKWALL 85,251 1 1.2 3 3.5 0 0.0 9 10.6 

SOMERVELL 8,596 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 11.6 

TARRANT 1,825,548 1 0.1 17 0.9 10 0.5 218 11.9 

WISE 61,562 0 0.0 2 3.2 0 0.0 6 9.7 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,982,030 5 0.1 64 0.9 39 0.6 617 8.8 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 53 0.2 142 0.6 98 0.4 1,663 6.6 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 3 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
BACTERIAL 

MENINGITIS 
OTHER MENINGITIS 

MENINGOCOCCAL 
INFECTION 

MUMPS 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

COLLIN 842,364 3 0.4 1 0.1 1 0.1 3 0.4 

COOKE 40,851 0 0.0 1 2.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAS 2,435,919 36 1.5 11 0.5 7 0.3 0 0.0 

DENTON 706,103 8 1.1 2 0.3 0 0.0 3 0.4 

ELLIS 159,281 3 1.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.6 

ERATH 39,701 2 5.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FANNIN 34,764 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAYSON 120,798 1 0.8 0 0.0 1 0.8 0 0.0 

HOOD 54,656 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUNT 89,977 0 0.0 1 1.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

JOHNSON 169,350 2 1.2 1 0.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KAUFMAN 107,604 3 2.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

NAVARRO 51,617 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PALO PINTO 29,650 2 6.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARKER 118,438 2 1.7 0 0.0 1 0.8 0 0.0 

ROCKWALL 85,251 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SOMERVELL 8,596 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TARRANT 1,825,548 18 1.0 1 0.1 3 0.2 4 0.2 

WISE 61,562 1 1.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.6 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,982,030 81 1.2 18 0.3 13 0.2 12 0.2 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 377 1.5 80 0.3 59 0.2 121 0.5 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 3 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

   PERTUSSIS Q FEVER, ACUTE 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN 

SPOTTED FEVER 
SALMONELLOSIS 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES   

COLLIN 842,364 46 5.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 125 14.8 

COOKE 40,851 2 4.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 11 26.9 

DALLAS 2,435,919 140 5.7 0 0.0 2 0.1 353 14.5 

DENTON 706,103 143 20.3 0 0.0 1 0.1 167 23.7 

ELLIS 159,281 7 4.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 25 15.7 

ERATH 39,701 1 2.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 15 37.8 

FANNIN 34,764 1 2.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 8.6 

GRAYSON 120,798 1 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 18 14.9 

HOOD 54,656 1 1.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 18 32.9 

HUNT 89,977 0 0.0 1 1.1 0 0.0 9 10.0 

JOHNSON 169,350 8 4.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 35 20.7 

KAUFMAN 107,604 5 4.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 22 20.4 

NAVARRO 51,617 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 11 21.3 

PALO PINTO 29,650 2 6.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 11 37.1 

PARKER 118,438 15 12.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 46 38.8 

ROCKWALL 85,251 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.2 18 21.1 

SOMERVELL 8,596 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TARRANT 1,825,548 283 15.5 1 0.1 2 0.1 361 19.8 

WISE 61,562 2 3.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 27 43.9 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,982,030 657 9.4 2 0.0 6 0.1 1,275 18.3 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 2,848 11.2 10 0.0 34 0.1 4,929 19.4 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 3 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  SHIGELLOSIS 
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP A 
STREPTOCOCCUS,  

GROUP B 
STREPTOCOCCUS 

PNEUMONIAE 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

COLLIN 842,364 23 2.7 2 0.2 12 1.4 17 2.0 

COOKE 40,851 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 11 26.9 

DALLAS 2,435,919 157 6.4 54 2.2 128 5.3 190 7.8 

DENTON 706,103 57 8.1 4 0.6 6 0.8 30 4.2 

ELLIS 159,281 9 5.7 6 3.8 9 5.7 24 15.1 

ERATH 39,701 5 12.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 5.0 

FANNIN 34,764 1 2.9 0 0.0 2 5.8 5 14.4 

GRAYSON 120,798 3 2.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 3.3 

HOOD 54,656 3 5.5 0 0.0 2 3.7 1 1.8 

HUNT 89,977 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 4.4 

JOHNSON 169,350 69 40.7 1 0.6 2 1.2 31 18.3 

KAUFMAN 107,604 2 1.9 1 0.9 5 4.6 5 4.6 

NAVARRO 51,617 12 23.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.9 

PALO PINTO 29,650 15 50.6 2 6.7 1 3.4 2 6.7 

PARKER 118,438 16 13.5 2 1.7 4 3.4 12 10.1 

ROCKWALL 85,251 2 2.3 1 1.2 0 0.0 3 3.5 

SOMERVELL 8,596 3 34.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TARRANT 1,825,548 251 13.7 36 2.0 90 4.9 190 10.4 

WISE 61,562 2 3.2 2 3.2 0 0.0 1 1.6 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,982,030 630 9.0 111 1.6 261 3.7 533 7.6 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 2,626 10.3 355 1.4 825 3.3 1,912 7.5 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 3 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  TULAREMIA TYPHOID FEVER TYPHUS, MURINE VIBRIO PARAHAEMOLYTICUS 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

COLLIN 842,364 0 0.0 1 0.1 0 0.0 1 0.1 

COOKE 40,851 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAS 2,435,919 1 0.0 6 0.2 1 0.0 1 0.0 

DENTON 706,103 0 0.0 1 0.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ELLIS 159,281 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ERATH 39,701 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FANNIN 34,764 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAYSON 120,798 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOOD 54,656 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.8 

HUNT 89,977 0 0.0 1 1.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

JOHNSON 169,350 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KAUFMAN 107,604 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

NAVARRO 51,617 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PALO PINTO 29,650 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARKER 118,438 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROCKWALL 85,251 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SOMERVELL 8,596 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TARRANT 1,825,548 0 0.0 1 0.1 0 0.0 1 0.1 

WISE 61,562 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,982,030 1 0.0 10 0.1 1 0.0 4 0.1 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 1 0.0 32 0.1 135 0.5 17 0.1 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 3 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  VIBRIO VULNIFICUS 
VIBRIO, 

OTHER/UNSPECIFIED 
VISA YERSINIOSIS 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

COLLIN 842,364 0 0.0 2 0.2 0 0.0 1 0.1 

COOKE 40,851 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAS 2,435,919 2 0.1 1 0.0 3 0.1 2 0.1 

DENTON 706,103 0 0.0 1 0.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ELLIS 159,281 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ERATH 39,701 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FANNIN 34,764 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAYSON 120,798 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOOD 54,656 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUNT 89,977 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.1 0 0.0 

JOHNSON 169,350 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KAUFMAN 107,604 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

NAVARRO 51,617 1 1.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PALO PINTO 29,650 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARKER 118,438 0 0.0 1 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROCKWALL 85,251 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SOMERVELL 8,596 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TARRANT 1,825,548 1 0.1 2 0.1 0 0.0 2 0.1 

WISE 61,562 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 6,982,030 4 0.1 7 0.1 4 0.1 5 0.1 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 32 0.1 30 0.1 10 0.0 19 0.1 

 
 

 1 DSHS  Center for Health Statistics projected 2010 Texas population data http://www.dshs.texas.gov/chs/popdat/SummX.shtm 

accessed 01/17/2011. 
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